
Government of West Bengal 
DEPARTMENT OF SCHO0L EDUCATION 

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRÁINING 
VILL, -Gandhigram, P.O.- Rajhat. DIST. -Hooghly, PIN -712123 

vebsite. hooghly,scertwb.org e:nail.principal.hooghly@scertwb.org 
No.: 268/DIET - HOOGHLY/25 

CORRIGENDUM ADMISSION NOTICE 

(Regarding admission into 2-Year D.EI.Ed. course' for 2025 - 2027) 
1. The 2nd list of the selected candidates displayed on the notice board and website 

of the Institute is provisionally approved by WBBPE. 

Date: 11.10.2025 

2. The candidate having rank in the Selected Merit List does not guarantee admission. 
Admission is strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the 
percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category etc. 

3. Enlistment in the S.C./S.T./O.B.C. Categories is reserved for the candidates 
belonging to such categorylies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the 
competent authorities. 

4. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be 
admitted. 

5. Medium of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission 
Notification of 2025-2027 with the medium opted by the applicant. 

6. The selected candidates have to bring original testimonials for verification. Printout of the 
Applícation form (2 sets) and Photocopies of admit of class X, Mark-Sheet of H.S. or 
equivalent, Caste Certificate & PH. Certificate and Aadhaar card [self attested 2 copies] and 
two copies stamp size colored photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those 
testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board / Council for verification. 

7. Admission fees: Rs.7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand Seven hundred only) and 
hostel charges extra. 

8. Date of admission: 11.10.2025 to 14.10.2025 from 10.30 am. to 01.30 pm. 
except holiday and for Saturday 10:30am to 01:00 pm. 

9. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the 
institute/ website. 

10. Class will be started after admission. 

11. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission. 

12. For any other information please contact office of the Senior Lecturer In-Charge, 
DIET, Hooghly. 

|l.10.2s 
Senior Lecturer In-Charge, 

DIET, Hooghly 
A Sonlor Lecturor-in-charge 

Bistrict Institute of Education & Training 
Govt. of Wost Dr.gal 

Gendhigram, P.O.- Rajat, Ust- Hoogthy-712123 
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4 1602527017126 SAYANI PRADHAN 
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1602527032768 

1602527024077 
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DIET HO0GHLY 

Session 2025- 27 

2nd Merit List 

Applcant Name 

TAMASA BANERJEE 

1602527018738 TASMINA KHATUN 

Category Gen 

SHREYASI GHOSH 

1602527037780 

1602527004195 ABHIJIT KOLEY 

1602527030986BIPASHA DAS 

1602527025117 SUVANA YASMIN 

1602527030002 NARGIS PARVIN 

1602527049381 

|DEBASMITA KONAR 

1602527021242 SHEULI ADHIKARY 

1602527010570 RIYA JANA 

1602527001618 MANOJIT KARMAKAR 

1602527015393 MANISHA PANJA 

1602527029998 NEHA BAIRI 

TANISHA BASU 

1602527003710 SAMIA SARKAR 

17 1602527016478 SOUMA MUKHERJEE 

18 1602527001703 SAHINA KHATUN 

19 1602527044801 |MATAMANNA 

1602527035044 ANKITA 
BHATTACHARYA 

DOB 

30-12-2004 

04-12-2004 

16-08-2006 

04-10-2006 

29-10-2001 

25-11-2002 

19-07-2005 

10-11-2004 

14-12-2002 

17-09-2004 

05-07-2006 

24-12-2004 

26-08-2004 

03-06-2004 

11-08-2006 

10-06-2001 

06-10-2004 

14-12-2003 

12-08-2004 

o, .t0, 25 
Sonlor Lecturorfn-chargo 

District Institute of Educalion & Training 

Govt. of Wost Bengal 

Gandhigram, P.O.- Rj hat, Dlst.- Hooghly-712123 
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38 
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42 
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52 
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66 

69 

72 
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Avallable General Seat 20 
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1602527048171 

1602527046953 

1602527035785 

1602527030925 

6 1602527036482 

7 1602527024245 

9 1602527053374 

10 1602527036097 

11 1602527030426 

12 1602527054142 

13 1602527018663 

SINO ApplicatonJDi 

1 1602527001081 

DIET HO0GHLY 

Session 2025 - 27 

2nd Merit List 

|1602527035007 JOLI ROY 

ApplicahtName 

SUDIPA DAS 

SUPRIYA SINGH 

|ADITYA RAY 

Category SC 

TIYASA DAS 

POUSALI DAS 

|DEBADRITA BISWAS 

|SUCHANA BARICK 

|ANAMIKA ROY 

PRIYANKA BAG 

DISHA SARKAR 

ITULIKA PRAMANIK 

BIDYUT DHOWRAH 

APpllcant Nameans 

SUSMITA TUDU 

2 |1602527035190 BIREN MURMU 

28-04-2002 

Senior Lecturef-in-chargo 

StrYategory 

30-07-2006 

DOB: 

17-10-2006 

11-05-2006 

|25-12-2002 

20-07-1999 

18-03-2007 

06-09-2002 

16-07-2004 

16-09-2004 

DIET HO0GHLY 
Session 2025 - 27 

2nd Merit List 

Category ST 

|24-10-2005 

23-08-2003 

|01-08-2006 

00,2s 
District Instilute of Education & Training 

DOB 

30-08-2007 

Govt. of lest Bengal 
Gandhigram, P.O.- Rajhat, Dist.- Hooghly-712 123 

|28-06-1997 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

lpArdeiage Raiki 

ST 

OfMarks 

ST 

76.2 

76.2 

75.8 

75.6 

75.2 

73.2 

72 

71.8 

AAROfM¡rkst 

71.8 

71.8 

68.8 

68.6 

68 

CategorylPercentage 

70.03 

108 

67,8 

109 

110 

112 

113 

118 

125 

126 

127 

128 

Available SC Seat 13 

139 

140 

141 

Rank 

135 

142 

Available ST Seat 2 
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1602527024771 

DIET HO0GHLY 

Session 2025 - 27 

2nd Merit List 

Category OBC 

1602527027735 SAMPRITI GHOSH 

APpllcahEName 

MADHUSUDAN NAG 

1602527034431 SUMIT CHANDRA 

1602527001718 SK MAYHAKE 

1602527048781 

5 1602527007739 JOYITA BHAWAL 

6 1602527000345 MOUPRIYA MONDAL 

1602527044205 DIP KUMAR GHOSH 

PRAKRITI DAS 

9 1602527001669 FARHA SANIA SARKAR 

DOBcategoryApecentage Rank 

12-01-2005 

Govt. of Wost Bengal 

26-02-2004 

21-09-2004 

07-02-2005 

13-02-2003 

11-11-2006 

25-12-2002 

26-09-2005 

Senior Lecturer-in-charge 

14-04-2005 

District Institute of Educalion & Training 

Gandhigranm, P.O.- Rajhat, Dist.- Hooghly-712123 

OBC 
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OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

AOMarksa 
83.4 
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81,2 

80.4 

80.2 

80.2 

78.8 

74.2 

72.2 

78 

80 

90 

96 
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102 

115 

123 

Available OBC Seat 9 
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